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Key Drivers  
General 

• The Strategic Financial Plans (SFPs) were prepared with reasonable assumptions on all current and future costs and factor in items such 
as inflation, future staffing, project timelines and financing costs 

Long-Term Capital 

• The District will utilize ECP for the majority of funding projects and refund with bonds when appropriate 
• Stover Creek Lift Station, Force Main and Parallel Force Main - $267M 
• 121 Force Main Improvements and Parallel Force Main - $130M 
• Preston Road Lift Station Peak Flow Storage Tank and Expansion Phase II - $42M 
• UEFIS Rehabilitation and Improvements - $99M 
• Clemons Creek Lift Station and Force Main - $80M 
• Tickey Creek Lift Station and Force Main - $183M 
• UEFIS Flow Metering Improvements - $70M 

Bonds/ECP Refunding 

• 08/2025 ECP Refunding $145M  
• 11/2026 ECP Refunding $135M 
• 6/2027 Bonds $162M – Tickey Creek Lift Station and Force Main 
• 2/2029 ECP Refunding $147M 
• 4/2031 ECP Refunding $145M 
• 1/2033 ECP Refunding $116M 
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Customer Costs 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
Anna 1,867,665$    2,378,543$      2,820,209$      3,574,583$      4,022,597$      4,472,711$      4,881,304$      5,292,546$      5,829,510$      6,261,983$      6,536,313$      
Fairview 506,513$       584,851$          634,247$          740,666$          772,714$          800,782$          818,317$          834,171$          866,931$          881,481$          873,013$          
Lucas 20,149$          23,265$            25,230$            29,463$            30,738$            31,855$            32,552$            33,183$            34,486$            35,065$            34,728$            
Parker 259,900$       300,097$          325,442$          380,048$          396,492$          410,894$          419,892$          428,027$          444,837$          452,302$          447,957$          
Total 2,654,227$    3,286,756$      3,805,128$      4,724,760$      5,222,542$      5,716,242$      6,152,065$      6,587,927$      7,175,764$      7,630,832$      7,892,012$      

Customer Flows 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
Anna 676,663          746,329            815,995            885,661            955,327            1,024,993         1,094,659         1,164,325         1,233,991         1,303,657         1,373,968         
Fairview 183,512          183,512            183,512            183,512            183,512            183,512            183,512            183,512            183,512            183,512            183,512            
Lucas 7,300              7,300                 7,300                 7,300                 7,300                 7,300                 7,300                 7,300                 7,300                 7,300                 7,300                 
Parker 94,163            94,163               94,163               94,163               94,163               94,163               94,163               94,163               94,163               94,163               94,163               
Total 961,638          1,031,304         1,100,970         1,170,636         1,240,302         1,309,968         1,379,634         1,449,300         1,518,966         1,588,632         1,658,943         




